DRO1
3383845
Gebrauchsanweisung - DE
Instruction manual - EN
Version 1.0
2
DE
O

erklärt hiermit, dass folgendes Produkt
Produktbezeichnung: Digitale Positionsanzeige
Typenbezeichnung: DRO1
Digitale Positionsanzeige zur Verwendung an Werkzeugmaschinen zur Wegmessung in Verbindung mit
Magnetsensoren die allen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der oben genannten Richtlinie 2014/30/EU - ein-
schließlich deren zum Zeitpunkt der Erklärung geltenden Änderungen - entspricht. Die Schutzziele der
Richtline werden eingehalten.
Folgende weitere EU-Richtlinien wurden angewandt:
Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten 2015/863/
EU
Dokumentationsverantwortlicher: Kilian Stürmer, Tel.: +49 (0) 951 96555 - 800
Anschrift: Dr.-Robert-Pfleger-Str. 26, D - 96103 Hallstadt
Hallstadt, 2019-12-11
Kilian Stürmer
(Geschäftsführer)
DR
Ve
O
P
_
B
A
_
D
R
O
1
_
G
B
.f
m
1 DR01 - EN
1.1 Function
1.2 Specifications
 Magnetic grid measuring system  Battery life of one year
 Battery indicator  Read head and band gap up to 2.5 mm
 Radius / diameter mode  Adjustable linear coefficient ratio
 Parameter memory  Resolution 0.005 mm, 0.01 mm, 0.1 mm, 1 mm
 Inch / metric conversion  Absolute / incremental coordinate conversion
 Automatic adjustment Installation distance  Real-time self-diagnosis
 Multifunction LCD display  Position calibration
 Adjustable angle measurement
 8-digit LCD display
 Two AA batteries 1.5V DC AA type
 Scanning head standard length 3m
 4 operating keys
 Operating speed max. 8m / sec
 Reproducibility of 0.01 mm
 System accuracy (+/- 0.025 + 0.02 L) mm
 Operating temperature 0 ? ~ + 60 ?
 Thermal expansion coefficient a = 16 × 10-6/ ° C
 Storage temperature -20 ? ~ +70 ?
 Humidity, max. 95% relative humidity
 Panel size, width 96 × height 48 × depth 47 (mm)
 Hole size (recess) Width 92 × Length 44 (mm)
1.3 ABS / REL operating mode definition
ABS (absolute) REL (incremental)
01 - EN
rsion 1 - 2020-04-09 2Translation of original instruction
DRO1 EN
3
EN
1.4 Control panel buttons and LCD display
1.4.1 Control panel buttons
Press this button, the screen will appear the symbol
Switching between metric / inch / angle
Switching from absolute position / incremental position
1. REL mode clears the value
2. ABS mode, fast calibration
Symbol (calibration quick key)
1.4.2 LCD display
O